#### 900539748 03/11/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM566514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900539101		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EGC LLC		03/04/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	21st Century Gaming LLC
Street Address:	10792 Hawes End Court
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89183
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86962499	21ST CENTURY DRAGON DAI-BACC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7029900646

Email: lawofficesofiradavid@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ira David

7375 S. Pecos Rd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOS EGC ASSGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira David
SIGNATURE:	/Ira David/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EGC to 21st Century NV assign submittal#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0658

900539748

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EGC LLC ("EGC"), a limited liability company registered in the State of Nevada with offices at 10792 Hawes End Court, Las Vegas, NV 89183, is the owner of the following federal trademark registrations and applications (the "Marks"):

# Trademark Applications

U.S. Serial No.

Mark

86962499

21<sup>ST</sup> CENTURY DRAGON DAI-BACC

AND WHEREAS, 21st Century Gaming LLC ("21st Century"), a limited liability company registered in the State of Nevada with offices at 10792 Hawes End Court, Las Vegas, NV 89183, desires to acquire all trademark registrations, and the goodwill associated with such trademark registrations described herein,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EGC hereby transfers and assigns to 21st Century all of its rights, title, and interest in said trademark registrations and applications, along with the goodwill represented by said trademark registrations and applications.

Effective this day	of march	_, 2020.	
		Moe Mistas	hari for EGC LLC
			<del></del>
STATE OF NEVADA	) )ss.	r.	
COUNTY OF CLARK	)		

On the day of da

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Claire C. Munoz NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 13-11167-1 My Appt. Expires May 17, 2021 Votary Public Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006980 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 03/07/2020